File No. 17-53

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the creation of one full-time equivalent Corrections Manager position

From the Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting authorization to create one

process an administrative fund transfer to move funds from the allocated contingency.

full-time equivalent Corrections Manager position effective February 2, 2017, and to

imi

S:\Committees\2017\Mar\FA\Resolutions\17-53.docx

by recommending adoption of the following:

programming for inmates; and

WHEREAS, the position would be assigned to increase the sustainability and capacity of the American Job Center program; and

would allow the House of Correction to increase the amount of evidence-based

WHEREAS, the Corrections Manager's duties will include establishing comprehensive data dreams, gathering post-release information, and implementing best practices for inmate programming options; and

WHEREAS, funding for this position was included in allocated contingency in the 2017 Adopted Budget; and

WHEREAS, the request to approve the classification for this position is being reviewed separately by the Committee on Personnel as part of File No. 17-133; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance and Audit, at its meeting of March 16, 2017, recommended adoption of File No. 17-53 (vote 6-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the creation of one full-time equivalent Corrections Manager position in the House of Correction; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Department of Administrative Services is authorized to process an administrative fund transfer in the amount of the actual 2017 position cost from the Appropriation for Contingencies to the House of Correction.